

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O2019-4978

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 6/12/2019 In control: City Council

Final action: 7/24/2019

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Jeni's Ice Creams

Sponsors: Burnett, Jr., Walter Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2019-4978.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/24/2019	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
7/17/2019	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	
6/12/2019	1	City Council	Referred	

ORDINANCE JENI'S ICE CREAMS Acct. No. 381785- 18 Permit No. 1138228

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to JENI'S ICE CREAMS, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use two (2) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 908 W. Randolph St..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along W. RANDOLPH STREET:

One (1) at nineteen point five (19.5) feet in length, two (2) feet in height and twenty-three (23) feet above grade level.

One (1) at three (3) feet in length, three (3) feet in height and twelve (12) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1138228 herein granted the sum of four hundred (\$400.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement

File #: O2019-4978, Version: 1

costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

Walter Burnett Jr. 27in Ward

Page 1

(Page 2 of 8)

(L>lCj<- 12 of 85) fact Mortng

1 Set Total
OPEN FACE
0* G*-Oft
ALUMINUM
CHANNEL
FORMED
-Mr Dipin
ft 1 H
LETTERS

ON RACEWAY

OptinFic*

Co dirt ClU 120 AC Etoonc Bro ght i htau tmg Wtl OrOU* i VERIFY Accn BELOW Step* p RoolL Swhnd

CM tf Lott n

COLCRS
LETTER BODIES PMS*172 ORANGE
INSIDE 1 OUT BULBS WARM WHITE GLOW RACEWAY BLACK

OPEN FACE ALUMINUM CHANNEL FORMED LETTERS
INDIVIDUAL LEO MARQUEE BULBS ARE HOUSED INSIDE CHANNEL FORMED SHAPES SOCKETS 1 WIRING AAE HOUSED IN CLOSED CHANNEL SHAPE BEHIND BULBS
SOUTH ELEVATION . SCALE 1/0 = 1

RACEWAY MOUNTED FLUSH TO BRICK FASCIA WITH CORROSIVE RESISTANT 1M X 1 TAPCON CONCRETE FASTENERS MINIMUM DEPTH Q I 1/4 INTO CONCRETE STAGGERED ALONG TOP 1 BOTTOM A EVENL* SPACED AT APPROX 30 APART PRIMARY ELECTRIC BROUGHT TO MOUNTING WALL BY OTHERS VERIFY ELECTRIC ACCESS BELOW SLOPING ROOF LINE BEHIND PARAPET

ALL ELECTRICAL WIRING/ COMPONENTS HOUSED IN ALUMINUM RACEWAY
OATTÉ to-2tia
SCALE JÍCSJ
PROJECT ff 18589